Name

ADAMS,
ANGUS BUCK

ALEXANDER,
DENNIS

ALEXANDER,
LUCIUS

ALLEN,
CHARLES
EDWARD

BACKSTROM,
JOHN HENRY

BARROW, ROY
EDWARD

BARRY,
RICHARD
HUGH

Rank/Rate

Cpl

Sgt

Cpl

1stLt

Cpl

M/Sgt

Sgt

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Service Number

RA24896069

RA34423490

US53011563

AO-734774

US53085607

RA06390030

RA14296462

Unit

KCO
3/32
REGT
71D

C BTRY
503 FA
2ID

F CO
2/32
REGT
71D

372nd
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Mediu
m)

B CO
117

REGT
1CAV

K CO
3/31
REGT
71D

cco
1nm7
REGT
71D

Korea (PMKOR)

Report for MISSISSIPPI

(Unaccounted For)

Date of Loss

7/10/1953

12/1/1950

7/8/1953

1/31/1952

11/5/1951

12/12/1950

7/9/1953

Status

Killed in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

Non Battle
Death
(NBD)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

EAST CHINA SEA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Total Individuals

/3

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000mFRnNEAM
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004qGXxEAI
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000yXqU4EAK
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000KIGa4EAF
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000ce WKEAI
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000003tGKQEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001VICEA2



Name

BASHAM,
ERNEST
EDGAR

BEACHAM,
THOMAS
HENRY

BEASLEY,
CARRIE LEE

BEVELS,
CHARLES
MARION

BRABOY,
FERDINAND
OLIVER

BRIDGES,
ANICE
DOUGLAS

BROWN,
JESSE LEROY

CHATMAN,
LEROY

COLEMAN,
ALFRED
LEWIS

Rank/Rate

Sgt

A2C

Pvt

Sgt

Cpl

Sgt

ENS

Sfc

FN

Military Service

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

Service Number

RA24906533

AF14362751

RA19302425

RA14299246

RA14275435

RA14321504

0-504477

RA34633382

2732545

Unit

ECO
2/14
REGT
251D

13th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Light)

GCO
2/5 RCT
241D

ICO
3/21
REGT
241D

HQ
BTRY
96 FA

HQ COo
9 REGT
2ID

VF-32,
uss

LEYTE
(CV32)

K CO
3/24
REGT
251D

Date of Loss

7/8/1953

3/31/1952

11/27/1950

7/12/1950

11/7/1950

12/1/1950

12/4/1950

12/1/1950

10/12/1950

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

JAPAN

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jto00000mgPDJEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000HsDciEAF

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000ildSWEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000007 PrEXEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004pGdEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000azLreEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009CEtUEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000005rBQsEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000jc7gWEAQ



Name

COOPER,
SAMMY BUCK

CRAFT,
DONALD
DUPRAY

CRUISE,
JAMES OLEN

DALE,
BUFORD
LARKIN

DICKSON, BEN
HENRY

ERRINGTON,
JOHN
HARRISON

ERTLE,
CHARLES
DENNIS

FLEMING, SAM

GAUDE,
ROBERT
PHILLIP

Rank/Rate

1st Lt

Sfc

Cpl

SSgt

Sgt

TSgt

Pfc

PFC

1st Lt

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

Service Number

AO-2221876

RA44047498

RA14321860

248080

RA14268104

AF14321813

US53093156

1205471

AO-1865114

Unit

728th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on

M CO
3/35
REGT
251D

ABTRY
57 FA
71D

H&S
CO5
REGT
1MAR

B BTRY
57 FA
71D

30th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Mediu
m)

1 CO
317
REGT
71D

1 CO 31
REGT
1MAR

430th
Fighter-
Bomber
Squadr
on

Date of Loss

7/1/1951

11/28/1950

12/6/1950

12/2/1950

12/6/1950

6/11/1952

10/19/1952

4/15/1952

7/10/1953

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000zCFOEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000Bpz22EAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000004Nc2JEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000001Us4XEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000004PGRbEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000005xboEEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000yKIBaEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000119YgeEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000nJ6PKEAK



Name

GREER,
LESLIE
FRANKLIN

HALLMAN,
ROBERT ALLIE

HANNAH,
MORGAN
HARROLD

HARDIN, JOHN
DARNELL

HARVEL,
BAXTER REED

HAYS, LEWIS
EDWARD

HEARN, DAVID
CARL

KIMBALL,
HUNTER
HUDSON

MAJOR,
CHARLIE
LEON

Rank/Rate

Cpl

1st Lt

Cpl

Cpl

Pfc

Sfc

Capt

1st Lt

Cpl

Military Service

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service Number

RA14321645

AO-2222899

RA24889762

RA35979075

RA14321850

RA14187462

0-0968437

0-00556856

RA14321932

Unit

HQ CO
9 REGT
21D

36th
Fighter
Bomber
Squadr
on

B BTRY
15 FA
2ID

M CO
3/9
REGT
2ID

ACO
1132
REGT
71D

B BTRY
49 FA
71D

8086
AU
MIsC
GP

HQ CO

REGT
241D

K CO
3/9
REGT
2ID

Date of Loss

9/1/1950

1/26/1953

2/13/1951

11/30/1950

11/29/1950

2/12/1951

9/17/1951

7/16/1950

11/26/1950

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Country of Casualty

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004IwZEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000Dm8PKEAZ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004niJEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009JHXcEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000010KmZqEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000014EFANEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000007dZzZWEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000004OWWPEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000006sdO0EAI



Name

MANGRUM,
LENZIE
HARMON

MARLAR,
JAMES FLOYD

MCBRIDE, JOE
DEAN

MCINTOSH,
LAMAR
MILLER

MILES,
DEWITT
CLINTON

MITCHELL,
WILLIAM
BENSON

MOORE,
ALBERT

MORGAN,
CLARENCE
EDWARD

MULLEN, JIM
GEORGE

Rank/Rate

Sgt

Sfc

Cpl

Cpl

Sgt

Pfc

M/Sgt

Sgt

Pfc

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service Number

RA14299357

RA57311038

RA24894217

RA14301301

RA14299650

RA14288371

RA34278077

RA14299625

NG24898112

Unit

F CO
2/38
REGT
2ID

cco
18
REGT
1CAV

KCO
3/180
REGT
451D

HQ CO
3/21
REGT
241D

ACO
1132
REGT
71D

ACO
119
REGT
241D

M CO
3/24
REGT
251D

LCO
3/35
REGT
251D

LCO
3/23
REGT
2ID

Date of Loss

11/27/1950

11/2/1950

7/15/1953

7/12/1950

12/2/1950

7/16/1950

11/27/1950

11/28/1950

12/23/1951

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

PRISONE
R OF WAR

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004paGEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jto0000004mFIEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000DtbV1EAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000008UPGIEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000cCRQIEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000yXqReEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000Ca6vkEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009beRdEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004njgEAA



Name

NEELY,
ROBERT

OLIPHANT,
ERNEST
CORNELIUS

PARTRIDGE,
FREDERICK
RAY

PICKETT,
JAMES
EDWARD

PYLATE,
JAMES
HERMAN

RATLIFF,
HAROLD

REED,
THOMAS CRIS

REIFERS,
RAYMOND
NICHOLAS

RICHARDS,
ISIAC EUGENE

Rank/Rate

Pfc

1st Lt

Capt

Pvt

Sgt

Cpl

Cpl

Sgt

Military Service

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service Number

RA14319543

AO-1908724

AO-2045192

RA14320641

RA14321822

RA14305042

RA14300695

RA34815863

RA14322128

Unit

cco
1124
REGT
251D

13th
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on
(Light)

45th
Tactical
Reconn
aissanc
e
Squadr
on

cco
70 TNK
1CAV

HQ CO

REGT
71D

HQ CO
8 REGT
1CAV

GCO
2/24
REGT
251D

25
RECON
Cco
251D

LCO
3/23
REGT
2ID

Date of Loss

11/28/1950

9/2/1951

8/10/1952

11/30/1950

11/30/1950

8/16/1950

11/26/1950

11/27/1950

9/19/1951

Status

PRISONE
R OF WAR

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000BidgqEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000HsDcOEAV

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000J3y5TEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000012cbVVEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001VHSEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000cdQVEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000h169BEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000hKKoZEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004nsnEAA



Name

ROBERSON,
JOHN HENRY

ROBERTSON,
HOWARD LEE

ROGERS,
CLEVELAND
GREEN

RORIE, JAMES
EDWARD

ROSS,
CHARLEY
CALVIN

ROWLAND,
JIMMY

SCOTT,
JAMES
CORBET

SCOTT,
JAMES
ROBERT

SELVESTER,
VERNON
LOWELL

Rank/Rate

PFC

S02

Sgt

Cpl

Pfc

Cpl

TSgt

Pfc

Military Service

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Service Number

1328479

RA24885112

7920183

RA14299898

US53037959

RA14299700

RA34630068

AF6392658

RA19213777

Unit

1 CO 3/7
REGT
1MAR

cco
19
REGT
2ID

uss
MAGPI

(AMS-
25)

F CO
2/38
REGT
2ID

GCO
2/14
REGT
251D

HM CO
19
REGT
241D

ACO
562
ENGR 2
ESB

343rd
Bombar
dment
Squadr
on

K CO
3/8

REGT
1CAV

Date of Loss

7/19/1953

11/26/1950

10/1/1950

12/2/1950

3/12/1952

7/16/1950

11/15/1950

9/19/1951

11/2/1950

Status

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Non Battle
Death
(NBD)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

JAPAN

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

JAPAN

YELLOW SEA

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000089X43EAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000006IrM6EAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000Ahq9pEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000040u2EAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000119YiGEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000004nqfJEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000F4FEpEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000005f97gEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004nhpEAA



Name

SHIELDS,
EVERETT LEE

STEWART,
RUDOLPH

STEWART,
WILLIAM TROY

STRONG,
CORNELIUS

TEASLEY,
WILLIAM
JAMES

THOMAS,
CARL
WHITFIELD

THOMPSON,
PAUL DAVID

THOMPSON,
WILL ALLEN

TURNER,
EDWIN
POTEAT

Rank/Rate

1st Lt

Pfc

Cpl

Sgt

Pfc

Cpl

Sgt

SSgt

1st Lt

Military Service

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

Service Number

AO-2231086

US53059828

RA34349824

RA44146039

RA14300893

RA24882706

US53091578

635703

0-02028530

Unit

428th
Fighter-
Bomber
Squadr
on

LCO
317
REGT
71D

M CO
3/8

REGT
1CAV

ICO
3/24
REGT
251D

ACO
1132
REGT
71D

GCO
2/38
REGT
2ID

F CO
2/23
REGT
21D

cco
17
REGT
1MAR

K CO
3/32
REGT
71D

Date of Loss

7/19/1953

6/4/1953

11/2/1950

11/28/1950

11/30/1950

5/17/1951

7/17/1952

10/6/1952

1/16/1953

Status

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000le6OcEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009X7VYEAOQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000040lAEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000095DNwWEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000010Kmb3EAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004p6dEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004mouEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000ATCCclEAX

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000000mCOWmMEAK



Name

VIRGADAMO,
ANTHONY
PAUL

WADFORD,
EDDIE GLEAN

ZACKERY,
OBIDEE

Rank/Rate

Cpl

Sfc

Cpl

Military Service

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

Report prepared: 8/7/2020 11:46 AM

Service Number Unit

H&S

CO 3/5
REGT
1MAR

1078608

GCO
2/21
REGT
241D

RA44139663

C BTRY
RA34929520 503 FA
2ID

Date of Loss

12/2/1950

9/4/1950

11/30/1950

Status

Killed in
Action
(MM)

MISSING
IN ACTION

Killed in
Action
(MM)

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt000001307QGEA0

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000009beS7EAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000004rDcEAI

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.



